

Sr. No	Particulars	(Rupees in Lakhs)					
		Unaudited for the Quarter ended			Unaudited for the Nine months Ended		Audited year ended
		31.12.2012	30.9.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
Part I							
1	Income from operations						
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	4,160	4,120	2,963	12,401	8,776	12,144
	Other operating income						
	Total income from operations (Net)	4,160	4,120	2,963	12,401	8,776	12,144
2	Expenditure						
	a. Employee Benefit expense	2,460	2,240	2,048	7,227	5,732	7,841
	b. Depreciation and amortisation expense	102	92	98	287	279	374
	c. Other Expenditure	988	1,307	735	2,780	2,245	3,017
	Total	3,550	3,639	2,881	10,294	8,256	11,232
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations Before Other Income, Finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	610	481	82	2,107	520	912
4	Other Income	284	25	292	357	694	956
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	894	506	374	2,464	1,214	1,868
6	Finance cost	49	41	-	94	3	18
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities After Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	845	465	374	2,370	1,211	1,850
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	845	465	374	2,370	1,211	1,850
10	Tax Expenses	246	84	99	646	356	712
11	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	599	381	275	1,724	855	1,138
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11-12)	599	381	275	1,724	855	1,138
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs10/- each	1,005	1,005	1,005	1,005	1,005	1,005
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	6,546
16	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items)						
	a) Basic EPS before/after Extraordinary items (not annualized)	5.96	3.79	2.74	17.15	8.50	11.32
	b) Diluted EPS before/after Extraordinary items (not annualized)	5.83	3.74	2.74	16.79	8.50	11.30
Part II							
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	4,615,098	4,615,098	4,657,235	4,615,098	4,657,235	4,615,098
	- Percentage of shareholdings	45.91%	45.91%	46.33%	45.91%	46.33%	45.91%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	5,436,483	5,436,483	5,394,346	5,436,483	5,394,346	5,436,483
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	54.09%	54.09%	53.67%	54.09%	53.67%	54.09%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS (for the quarter ended 31.12.2012)							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL		
	Received during the quarter				5		
	Disposed during the quarter				5		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL		
Notes :-							
1	In terms of AS-17, issued by ICAI, the Group's operations fall under single segment namely Information Technology Services.						
2	Statement of Standalone Financials						
		Unaudited for the Quarter ended			Unaudited for the Nine months Ended		Audited year ended
	Particulars	31.12.2012	30.9.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	4,163	4,116	2,709	12,040	8,026	11,190
	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	710	432	271	2,058	981	1,563
	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	484	336	187	1,437	663	907
3	Sl. No.4. "Other Income" includes Rs.244 lakhs of exchange gain during the quarter ended 31st Dec 2012, where as Sl. No.2 c "Other expenditure includes Rs.338 lakhs of exchange loss in quarter ended 30th Sep 2012.						
4	During the quarter the Company has granted 410,500 options under ESOP scheme already approved by the Company.						
5	The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 24th January 2013. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of financial results for the quarter and period ending 31st December 2012.						
6	Investors desirous of viewing the standalone financials results can access the Company's website (www.thinksoftglobal.com) or on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).						
7	Prior period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current quarter / nine months groupings.						

By order of the Board
For Thinksoft Global Services Ltd

Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date : 24th January 2013



Handwritten initials/signature in the bottom left corner.